a 29 Autumn Circle
Plaistow, NH 03833

<o A Place to Grow at Autumn Circle
!\.

autumncircle@aplace2grow.com

Schedule of Fees 2022-2023

(revised upon publication on NH Scholarship Rates every other July)

Registration Fee

One month’s tuition based on the number of weeks in the month you are to begin. Applied to first month tuition.

Tuition Rate

Tuition is charged on a monthly basis and is due the last day of the month prior. Families will be invoiced based
on the number of Mondays in each month. If there are 4 Mondays, tuition would be 4 weeks. If there are 5

Mondays, tuition would be 5 weeks.

Partial months are billed based on the number of weeks in attendance in whole week increments. Families
beginning on a Wednesday would be billed for an entire week of care.

Failure to pay tuition balances each month will result in unenrollment. Families are required to enroll in ACH
processing to ensure payments are made in a timely fashion.

Tuition will change biannually when NH publishes the NH Scholarship Rates on Form 2533. Additional tuition
changes can be made given two weeks advance notice and will be at the discretion of A Place to Grow at Autumn

Circle

Full Time Rate Daily Weekly Full Day
Infant (Birth-17 mo) $75 $275
Toddlers (18-35 mo) $75 $255
Preschool and up (36-78 mo) $75 $216.77
Late Tuition Fee $50

Late Pick Up Fee

$20 every 15 minutes after scheduled hours.

Returned Check Fee

$50 Bank Check, Cash, or credit card after second offense.

Materials Fee for Handwriting Without Tears
workbooks and journals (preschool ages and higher)

$20 per year billed in September or upon new enrollment.

Credit Card Processing Fee

3% of charged amount




